TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900486174

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exact Finish Incorporated		02/20/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3form, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 South 2300 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86948040	CREATE
Registration Number:	4389733	SOFTETCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013218847

Email: jrichards@wnlaw.com, mstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan W Richards

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15999.660 & 15999.663
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan W. Richards
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan W. Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=15999-660Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0579

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXACT FINISH INCORPORATED, a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks CREATE and SOFTETCH (the "Marks") and is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/948,040, filed March 22, 2016 directed to the mark CREATE (the "Application"); and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,389,733, granted August 20, 2013 and directed to the mark SOFTETCH (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, 3FORM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business located at ("Assignee"), desires to acquire, effective as of November 10, 2016, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Application, the Registration, and the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, effective as of November 10, 2016, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Application, the Registration, and the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

EXECUTED on this the 20 day of February, 2019.

EXACT FINISH INCORPORATED, a North Carolina corporation

By: _

Kevin Moore, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 02/20/2019